GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5299
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012

WOMEN HOSTELS AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT THROUGH POLYTECHNICS
Pangi Shri Jayaram

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether non-release of funds to the State Governments for construction of women's hostel and community development through
polytechnics under Coordinated Action for Skill Development has been hampering implementation of schemes meant for women;

(b) if so, the details of funds released to each State during the last three years and the current year, State-wise, year-wise; and

(c) the details of progress made in this regard so far, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@) No, sir.

(b) State-wise, year-wise release of fund to the State Governments for Construction of Women Hostels and Community Development
through Polytechnics (CDTP) during the last three years is Annexed herewith. No grant has been released during the current year.

(c) Women hostels are under various stages of construction and under the scheme of CDTP, short-term training programmes have
been carried out for women, scheduled castes, scheduled tribes, minorities, school-drop-outs and other disadvantaged sections of
society.
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